L 130000 21671

Office Use Only



500243421935

01/18/13--01009--013 **130.00

Effective Date

1/15/13

13 JAN 18 PH 4:2

SELRETARY OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPURATION



FEB 1 1 2013

T. HAMPTON

(850) 245-6051.

COVER LETTER

TO:

Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: Mark Hamilton and Associates LLC

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Mark C	. Hamilton				
		Name of Person			
		Firm/Company		 	
9221 E	ast Kenosha (Court			
**************************************		Address	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Floral C	City , Florida 🤇	34436			
	Cit	y/State and Zip Coo	le		
mark.ham	ilton92@gmail.co	m -			
	E-mail address: (to be used	for future annual rep	port notification)		
For further information	concerning this matter, please	call:			
Mark Ham	ilton	_{at} 352	464-61	110	67852 8831
Name of Person			le & Daytime Telep		
Enclosed is a check for	or the following amount:				
□\$125.00 Filing Fee	■\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$155.00 Fili Certified C (additional co	•	Certified C	of Status &
	Mailing Address	Strootil	Courier Address		

Mailing Address

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street/Courier Address

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

RECEIVED

13 FEB -8 PM 4:00

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

January 22, 2013

MARK C HAMILTON 9221 E KENOSHA CT FLORAL CITY, FL 34436

SUBJECT: MARK HAMILTON AND ASSOCIATES LLC

Ref. Number: W13000004098

We have received your document for MARK HAMILTON AND ASSOCIATES LLC and your check(s) totaling \$130.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The document must contain the name, title, and business address of each managing member or manager who will manage the foreign limited liability company in the state of Florida. Please insert "MGRM" in the title portion for each managing member and "MGR" in the title portion for each manager.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Tammy Hampton
Regulatory Specialist II
Registration/Qualification Section

Letter Number: 113A00001588

Effective Date 1 15/13

RICLES OF ORGANIZATION I	TOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
ARTICLE I - Name:	
The name of the Limited Liability Comp	pany is:
Mark Hamilton and Associates LLC	
	ited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
(The Blacking Company, Siero, W. Sho. y
ARTICLE II - Address:	
The mailing address and street address of	of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
-	
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
9221 East Kenosha Court	9221 East Kenosha Court
Floral City, Fla. 34436	Floral City, Fla. 34436
	——————————————————————————————————————
	gistered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another
The name and the Florida street address	of the registered agent are:
Mark C. Hamilton	
	Name
9221 East Kenosha Ctou	urt .

Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)

Floral City, Fla_F34436
City, State, and Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title:</u> "MGP" = Managar	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing M	ember
Wickly - Wianaging iv	MARK C. Hamilton
MGR	9221 East Kenosha Court
	Floral City, Fla. 34436
-	
	•
LE V: Effective date, if of fective date is listed, the or 90 days after the date	ther than the date of filing: 0116/2013 . (OPTIOI e date must be specific and cannot be more than five busic of filing.)
LE V: Effective date, if of fective date is listed, the or 90 days after the date of the d	ther than the date of filing: 0116/2013 . (OPTIOI e date must be specific and cannot be more than five busic of filing.)
LE V: Effective date, if of fective date is listed, the or 90 days after the date of the d	ther than the date of filing: 0116/2013 (OPTION e date must be specific and cannot be more than five busic of filing.) RE:
Fective date is listed, the or 90 days after the date or 90 days after the date of 90 days after the days after	ther than the date of filing: 0116/2013 (OPTION to date must be specific and cannot be more than five busing of filing.) RE: The of a member or an authorized representative of a member. The section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document immation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true, may false information submitted in a document to the Department of State

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

3.14N 18 PH 4: 21